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MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL, CHANDIGARH 

NOTICE Date: 09-04-2024 

Dear Parents/Guardian (Classes Pre-Nursery, Nursery & K.G.) 

Sub: Activities and Competitions Planner for the month of April-2024 

Greetings from Mount Cannel School, Chandigarh! 

We, at Mount Cannel School believe that children should be engaged in meaningful and enjoyable 
learning experience and strive ahead with the help of enriching creative activities. Keeping up 
with the same vision, kindly acknowledge the Planner of Activities and Competitions for the months of 
April 2024: 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

IO 

11 

Dr. Parv 
Principal 

DATE 

11-04-2024 

12.04.2024 

15.04.2024 

18.04.2024 

19.04.2024 

23.04.2024 

24.04.2024 

24.04.2024 

25.04.2024 

26.04.2024 

29.04.24 

ACTIVITY/C01\1PETITION 

Rhyme Time and Fun Games. 

School Tour: 
9etting to know about the School. 
Harvest Festival: 

• Freehand Drawing 
• Dance Pa in Ethnic Wear. 

World Heritage Day 
P.P.T. on Indian Monuments. 

World Earth Day Celebrations: 
Pre-Nursery & Nursery- Coloring the 
Dragon. 
Kindergarten- Drawing of Endangered 
Species (Panda, Turtle etc.) 

Circle Time- Our Amazing Planet Earth and 
Its surroundings (Nature Walk). 
Group Activity-'Fearing and Pasting in the 
Shape of Trees .. 

Colouring Competition: Theme-Earth 

Sachin Tendulkar's Birthday: Playtime-
Bat-ball 
Learning Shapes: 
- Rhymes on 'Shapes' 
- Shape Wall 
dircle,'Square, Triangle & Rectangle. 

Shapes: 
Pre-Nursery- Colouring the Joker. 
Nursery- Colouring the Hut. 
Kindergarten - Colouring the Rocket. 

Group Activity- Clay Modelling 

REQUIREMENT 

Students should dress up in 
traditional attire and bring 
traditional food in tiffin. 

Students should dress up in a 
combination of blue and green 
colour attire. 

--------------------

Students should bring a bat, duly 
labeled. 
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