

MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL, CHANDIGARH

NOTICE

Date: 09-04-2024

Dear Parents/Guardian (Classes Pre-Nursery, Nursery & K.G.)

Sub: Activities and Competitions Planner for the month of April-2024

Greetings from Mount Carmel School, Chandigarh!

We, at Mount Carmel School believe that children should be engaged in meaningful and enjoyable learning experience and strive ahead with the help of enriching creative activities. Keeping up with the same vision, kindly acknowledge the Planner of Activities and Competitions for the months of April 2024:

Sr. No.	DATE	ACTIVITY / COMPETITION	REQUIREMENT
1	11-04-2024	Rhyme Time and Fun Games.	
2	12.04.2024	School Tour: Getting to know about the School.	
3	15.04.2024	Harvest Festival: • Freehand Drawing • Dance Party in Ethnic Wear.	Students should dress up in traditional attire and bring traditional food in tiffin.
4	18.04.2024	World Heritage Day P.P.T. on Indian Monuments.	
5	19.04.2024	World Earth Day Celebrations: Pre-Nursery & Nursery- Coloring the Dragon. Kindergarten- Drawing of Endangered Species (Panda, Turtle etc.)	
6	23.04.2024	Circle Time- Our Amazing Planet Earth and Its surroundings (Nature Walk). Group Activity-Tearing and Pasting in the Shape of Trees	Students should dress up in a combination of blue and green colour attire.
7	24.04.2024	Colouring Competition: Theme-Earth	
8	24.04.2024	Sachin Tendulkar's Birthday: Playtime- Bat-ball	Students should bring a bat, duly labeled.
9	25.04.2024	Learning Shapes: - Rhymes on 'Shapes' - Shape Wall Circle, Square, Triangle & Rectangle.	
10	26.04.2024	Shapes: Pre-Nursery- Colouring the Joker. Nursery- Colouring the Hut. Kindergarten - Colouring the Rocket.	
11	29.04.24	Group Activity- Clay Modelling	

Dr. Parveena John Singh

Principal